
Kenton County School District I It'sa6out.}U£ kjt[s. 

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41017 

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 
WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us 

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools 

DATE: 
4/23/19 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 

KCSD ISSUE PAPER 

Consider/ Approve the deductiveChange Orders to existing Purchase Orders for the RC Hinsdale Phase 1 
Secure Vestibule Project - BG 18-040 in the total amount of $7,111.04 for: EFCO Corporation, 
Norrenbrock, Bray Trucking, Lee Masonry, Mueller Roofing, and Wilder Winnelson. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
Capital Construction Process - 702 KAR 4:160; School Facilities 05.1 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
At the end of each Capital Construction Project any residual balance left on open material purchase orders 
revert back to the District. The following list of balances remain with this original material and equipment 
order and are now being credited back through a Deductive Change Order. The Purchase Order Change 
Orders are listed as follows: 

EFCO Corporation 
EFCO Corporation 
Norrenbrock 
Bray Trucking 
Lee Masonry 
Mueller Roofing 
Wilder Winnelson 

$ 46.00 
$1,395.00 
$ 0.40 
$4,114.11 
$ 0.02 
$1,196.75 
$ 358.76 
($7,111.04) 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR RC HINSDALE PHASE I BG 18-040 
The original contingency for this project $ 75,765.00 
Total for prior approved change orders ($48,958.00) 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes $ 9,500.00 
Total for current change orders $ 7,111.04 
Contingency Balance $43,418.04 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
Deduction of$ 7,111.04 from the existing Purchase Orders 

RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board approve the Purchase Order Change Orders for RC Hinsdale Phase 1 Secure Vestibule Project 
-BG 18-040 in the total amount of$ 7,111.04 for: EFCO Corporation, Norrenbrock, Bray Trucking, Lee 1 · 

Masonry, Mueller Roofing, and Wilder Winnelson. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 



I AI.A Document G7CW - 2017 
Change Order 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE OROER ltlFORMATION:· FIROJS0T; (N«me a11d Mdl'm) 
Ph~so· 1 • Secure 811tiy Addil1011 lo 
HhJsdnlo lllcmenlruy 

Co111rool.For: General Constmc{lon Chnngo OtclerNumbc,: IlFCOCorprntlon-
002 

440 D11dfoy Ilo11d· 
lldgewood, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name cmrf aiftfrm) 
~0111011 ~ounty Board ofllducatlon 
1055 Baton Drive 
lit. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CJONTRAOT rs CHANGliD AS POLI.OWS: 

Dato: 2018.03,05 

ARCHITeCT1 (Name a11d address) 
PCA Archltccluro, l'SC 
1881 Dixc Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 1011 

Dale: 20l!l.o3,l3 

CONTRACTOR: (Name·and address) 
EFCO.Corpornllo11 
1000 Co11111y Road 
Monett, MO 65708 

(l11s~r1 a detal/ed descrlptio11 0///10 clumge mid, ff app/lc<1hle, (11/Mh or rcfore11,•e. specljlc e.Y11/blls, Also /11c/11de agreed 11JJl}1Mdjmt111e11ts 
atfr/h111ab/, lo executed. Co11sfl•rtcl{,m Clln11ge Dlrecli1•es.) 
ITEM.NO. Bl?CQ G<>rpornlion•02-0 l 
DBSCRlFTJON: Closo outp1m1lu1so orMr 
RBQY'3STBD .BY: Oi,nernl Contrnotor 
CONTRACT CHANGE R8ASON CQDE:·Close out purchnse ordor 
JjBDUCT: $46,00 

'fOTAL DEDUCT: $46.00 

'lit~ original Conlmot S11111 WtlS 
Tho net chaugo by prevlo11sly ttulhorlzcd Cll~ngo-Ordor8 
'Ille Conlrnct 811m prior 10 this Ch11ngo Ordor ,vas 
Thi, ConlrMt Stun wlll bo dme11sed by lhls Chango Order hi tho 11.111ou111 of 
Th() uow Coutrnol S1h11 lnoludh1g this Chnnge Ordor wlll be· 

Tho Co11tr401 Ti1110 wlll bo i11oreased by Zoro (0) dnys, 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

7,780.00 
o.oo 

7.780.0.0 
46,00 

7,134.00 

'fho new dalo of'S11lls1anlinl Completion wlll'be JlslO{f i11 the Proj~ct Manual 1111d es modifled·by Addendum n11d wl!ather delays. 

NOTE: This CJ1nnge Order does not Include adj11s11nents to l!lfl Co111radl'S11m or G11(1rA11toed Maximum Price, or-the Conlra<if 
'rime, thal have bee1ll\111l1orlzed by 0,11sth19tion Clu1.11go Direotlvo 1111111 tl{e cost and time luwe been 11greed upou by bot,I\ the 
Owner nnd Concrnctor, .In which case n Chnnge.Ordpr is 1>:.:eo111ed to supersede the Co11struotlo11 Ch1111go Direollve, 

NOT VAl;ID UNTIL -SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEOi, OONTRACrOR ANO OWNER,. 

PCA Archl1col11ro, PSC 
AROHITEOT (Ft1111 name) 

~ 12,.. ···'~ ... ~_ 

SIGNATURE 

Ralph Cooper, Vlcc•Pcesldcnt 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.03.13. 
DATf: 

Konton County Board ofBd11calio11 
OWNER (Fll'III 11a111e) 

Sl NATURE . SlONATURE · 

, MM¥- f?lhl;,Un .• C'n'I:,~ ~ , Dl~olorofS11pponOpgral1011s 
PRINTED tlAMYND TITLE. PRINTED NAME AND TITLI! 

'J.:co • 19 
DATE . DATE 

AIA Oocom•nt ~701"'-2017, Copylfght#J 1870, 1987, 2000, 2001 cnH0t7 llylbo Arotriebll lM,tUt&MJ\tchRects.AIJ rlahl&"remnd, WARIIIIIG: 'l'h(e 
AIA9 Dooum,nl Is proto_oleil by U.S. Oopyitohl Law Rnrl tn101MII01lll Tr4itJu, Urtaulhorlud rtptod11ot1011 or.d'!eltl~~IIOrt _of lhl.J AIA~ Document, o, 1 
,ny 11ort!on of It, may r•aullln savtit ¢Ml ind orlmlnal ponimn, an<h'llll be prosecut,d to lllo JJ.iaxlmum oxtimt pos$lblt undot lho r~w. This 
dQC11111,1nt was produ~ l>y AIA~lt\'lar11 Al 10:C0:03 ET on 03/16/a01$11ndor Ordot N~. 2728141&21 Which expl/es on 0111112020, and b Ml for reulo, 
IJorllote&I (3BMOMO) 



I AIA Document G701" - 2017 
~ . . . . 

Change Order 
PROJ£CT:.(Na111e a11d (Ii/dress)- , 
Phnso·I - Sc11uro llnlty Add'llfon to 
H111sdi1le llleuient~ry 
440 Dudley Rofld 
Edgewood. KY 41017 

OWNER: (Name mul <ufdYm) 
Kenton County Ooard ofl!ducallon 
1 oss·naton Drive 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

ma CONTAACT IS Cl-lANGEO·AS·fOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Conlrnct 1101! Oe11e1al Conslmcllon 

Daio: :2018.03,0S 

AROHITECT: (Name a11d uddreu) 
PCA Archltectme, 11SC 
188 !Dixe Highway, Suite 130 
Ft, Wrlght,KY 101'1 

QHANGE OROEI{ INrOHMAlfON: 
Chang@ Order Nnmbcr: HFC::OCoipJnllo11• 
001 
Onto: 2019.03.13 

OONTAACTOR: (N(lme and address) 
HFCO Cor11or4.l_lo11 
1000.County Road 
Monett; MO 65708 

(/mer/ a d4/rrlicll dtseJ'lption of 1!,11 clu111go <1/ld, if applicable, alfae/1 oi• refere11c~ spec{/lc t.vlllblrs, A/$0 /Jte/ll({e agreed IIJIOII ad/usfli1e11I$ 
nllrlb11l<rb/1 tu ~re_ci.tfed c,mitmct/011 Change Dlreollws.) 
IT.BM ~o. BPCO Corporntlon-01-0 l 
DBSCRIPTION: Closo 0111 purohnse·orde1· 
REQUESTED BY: General Contractor 
CONTRACT CHANOll REASON CODE: Closo out µurchnsc order 
DB.DUCT: $1,395.00 ' 

TOTAL DEDUCT: St,3!)5,00 

Tho orlglnnl Conlincf Sum was 
Tito net ch11ng<1 by prevlous!y n111horl1.ed Clrnngo Orders 
Tiu> Conlrl\Cl Slnn prloY10 lliJs Clt(lngo Or4er. was 
ihQ Contraot S\m\ wlll bo ·decroMcd by. chis Chnngo Ordor In tho amount of 
Tho now Conlmot Sum Including 11,1s Chm)ge Oider wlll bo 

The .Conlcnet'l'imci will be h19rQnsed by Z.;iro (0) dnys, 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

9,300.00 
0.00 

9,300.00 
1;395,00 
1,90S.OO' 

Tllo 1mv dlito ofSi1~ran1lnl Complollon \VIII Ue listed in tho Project Mn11uRl 1111d us modified by Addendum and·wcalher-dolnys. 

NOTE: This Ch1111ge Ot<lor does not 1,1cl11de 11<(111s lmenls to the Co111r1,1ct Simi or Oiiiltnnteed M11xlm11m Price, or tlie Coiltraol 
'flme, th11t have been ll1ttl1orb.:ed by Conslmclioit Ch(ll1ge·DirecliVI) until flil) cost and time haye been ngree~ u11011 by bolh·the 
Owuor and Coutmetor, ill which case II Cha11ge Order ls executed to supersede the Co11s1mcllon Change PlreeHvo . 

. N0T VALID UNTlt: SIGNED av THE ARCHITECT, OONTAACTORAND 0WNER, 

PCA Ar-0hllccl11ro, PSC 
ARCHJTEOl (Flm1 name) 
~ ... ·_,...s,S_,Ji,)i-·:.---!~~ .. ~•?"!:....-.•--1;•:::,::_ 

SIGNATURE 

1{11lph Coo119r, ·Vke•Ptc-\ld~nt' 
PRINTED NMIE AND 1ITLS 

2019.03.13 
OATS 

SIG ATURE 

/kJ.-@., @!&J'fl r~ ~ 
PRINTEO NAME 4ff O TITLE 

1-lo · l'f . 
DATE 

Kenton County Bon1d ofllduoatlon 
OWNER (Firm 1111111e) 

SIO~ATORE 

, Dlroctor ofSunport OpcroH0118 
PRINTED NMIE'AND WLE 

OATE 

AIA Dooumtnl 01G1 1u • ~Of 1, Cojlyilghl O l979, 1987, 2000, 2001 awl 2017 by Tua American lntUMe of Ar«llteclt, All rig his rotorveil, WARIUHoi This 
AIA0 Do~11mt11t I$ prottolo!f l>Y U.8, Copy1l11ht Law and lntomaUonal Troalles, 1Jnaulho1lull rtproduatlon ordl1lrlbut1on of thliAtA• oooumo111, ot 1 
any portion of 11, may ,~suit In ••v.eru ~Ml and ,;1lmln1f p,nilUu, aml\'1111 be prouou(ed lolht m•xlmum e~le11t poulble under. Iha law, 'rid& · · 
docun1an1woproduud by A!Atofll'farut 11:21:2$ ET on 03mno1e undtr order No, 2729141921 wht(h e,rplro on ommoio, ~nd I& nollorrosalo. 
UmNotm · (311MOA47) 



I AI.A Document G701'" - 2017 
Change Order 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: PROJECT: (Noma a11d addr111) 
Phase I • Seeuro lintry Addition lo 
Hlnsdalo nlomentary 

Contract For: Oenoral Construction Change Order Number: Nortenbrock-001 

440 Dudley Road 
Edgewood, KY 41017 

OWNER: (Name a11d addrm) 
Kenton County Board oflldugatlon 
1055 Eaton Drive 
Ft. Wrlght,KY41017 

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Pate: 2018.03.0S 

ARCHITECT: (Name (111d address) 
PCA Archltecturo, J.18C 
1881 Dlxe Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 1011 

Dato: 201!>.03,13 

CONTRAOYOR: (Name a11d addrm) 
Norronbrock Company 
18010 Meeting House, Road 
Fisoherflllc, KY 40023 

(/111,rt a d,taf/ecl dt&er/pt/011 o/t/1e clta11ga a11d, If Clppllcahle, fllfacll or refarence ;speclfta txhtblts, Also l11cf11da agned upon ad,/1111111ent1 
flllrlblllabl, to ,xec11ted Comlruct/011 Clumge Dlm:llvu.) 
ITBMNO. Norrenbrook•0l--01 
DESCRlPl'ION: Close out purchase order 
RBQUESTSD BY: General Contractor 
CONTRACT CHANOE REASON CODE: Close out purchase order 
DBDUCT:$o.40 

TOTAL DEDUCT: $o.40 

Tito original Contract Sum was $ 
$ 
$ 

16.210,00 
0.00 Thu nut change by previously nnlhorlzed Change Orders 

Tho C-Ontraot Sum prior to this Change Order was 16,210.00 
OAO The Conlraot Sum wlll bo decreased by this Chango Order In lhe 1unount of 

The new Contract Sum lncludl11g tills Change Ordor will be • $ 16,209.60 

The Conlraot Tlmo wlll be Increased by Zero (0) days. 
'fho new date ofSub.stantlnl Complellon will be llstod In the Project Manual 1111d 11s modified by Addo11d11m and weathllr doltl)'s, 

NOTE: This Chllnge Order does not Include a({Justn1ents to the Contract Sum or Ol1arenteed Maximum Prloo, or the Co1itrilct 
Time, thllt have been authorb:ed by Construction change Dlrectlve until the eost and time hRve been aaroed upon by both tbe 
Owner and Contt·actor, ll1 which c11se a Change Order Is executed to supersede the Constntctlon Change Dlrectlvc. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE AROHITECT1 CONTRACTOR ANO OWNER. 

PCA Archlteeturo, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm 11a111e) 

if;o d ¢ ; r;;1f;!i,?i • ~r--
61GNATUR! 

Rlllph Cooper, Vic-e-Prosldont 
PRINTED NAMEANO TITLE 

2019.03.13 
DATE 

Kanton County Bon rd of fuluoatlon 
OWNl:R (Firm 11a1t11) 

SIGNATURE 
,.,,_,.~~>..L.::..,;..~..:..,;;;,.,<-".;.;...;..-.:...V:.,__'P_ 1 Dlreotor ofSUpporl Oporatlons 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

OATS 

AJA Document 070t,,, .. 2017, Copyf!4hl O f979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 ancl 2017 by Tito Amerlclln lnlUIUle of Arehftecle, AU rlghta n11rv1d, WARHIHG1 Thi• 
AIA.• Dooument fa proteoltd bf U.8, Copy tight LAW and l11ttm1llonal TrHIIH, Un•11lhorl11d r•productlon or dll!flbuUon of thlt AIA.9 Pocument, or 1 
any J>llrllon of 11, may rHull In 111v1r• olvll and criminal pentlllta, and wlll ht proHoultd to tho m1xlmum txttnl po1tlblt undtr lht raw. Thlt 
documtnlw&1 produced by NA. 1011W1ro at 11:24:48 ET on Q3/13/ll019 under Order No, 27291411121 which o,q,lre• on Olftf/2020, Md It not torroult. 
Uaer Noltll (3B9AOA40) 



Al t® 
ft Document G7·01rn - 2017 

Change Order 
PROJECT: (Name and addr~ss) 
Ph11se I - Seourc Entry Addillon lo 
Hlnsdalo Bloi11~111nry 
440 Dudley Rottd 
Edgewood,KY 41017 

OWNERl (Name-a11d a!ldms) 
Kenton Cout1ly .Board of Eduoalion 
1055 l.l11ton Drive 
Ft. W1·igh!. KY 41_011 

THE CONTRA.CT IS CHANGE[) AS FOLLOW$: 

C.ONTRACT lNFORMATION: 
Conlrac_t For: General Constrncl!on 

D~to: 2018.03.05 

ARCHITECT: (N,1111e. (l!lrf add1'est1) 
PCA Arcllltccture, ·PSC 
188 l Dlxe ftighway, Suite 130 
Ft, Wright, KY 10 II 

CHANGE OROER INFORMATION: 
Ch~11go Order Number: Urny'fmcklng-0 I 

1J11le; 2019.03.13 

¢0NTRAC'r:OR: (Na11ie n11d uddres$) 
13t11y Trucking 
7000 Tltolmn·LeeDrfve, Suite 200 
Alexahdtfo, KY 41001 

(l11sort ti deta//eil dcscrlp/io>1 o/tlie ch~!lga a11d. If apJ;//cable, allacli or 1v/crc11ce-11pecf/ic tx'1ib/f$. 11/so include agreed upon <tdj11stme11ts 
<1f/l'lb11t(lb/e lo txecule<I CQm/mcl/011 Cltange D/rectiYM) 
1TEM NO. Br11yTr11ckiilg-O I-OJ 
DBSCRIPTION; Close out ptli'chttse order 
REQUESTED BY: Oenernl Conlractot 
CONTRACT CHANGE RBASON CODE: Close out purchase ordel' 
DEDUCT: $40 114, l l 

TOTAL DEDUCT: $4, U4.l 1 

The orlginnl Contract Sum was 
The net ehRnge b~• 1ue\•l011sl)1 aulhodzed Change Orders 
Tl1e Conlrnel Sum prior lo this Cha_nge Ordcnvas 
1hc Co111rlict Sum wlll be dci:reascd bf /bis·Cha1Jge Order in the 1m1<11111t of 
Tho now C-0111,acrsum including lhis-Cl1nngo Orderwm fie 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

9,S00.00 
0.00 

9,S0.0.00 
4,fl4.ll 
S,385.89 

The ContrMt Timo will be increased by Zero (Q) <lays. 
'fhe new dale QfSubs!;mtial Completion. will be !isled it~ thCl 'J>rqjecl Manual 11uit as modified by Adde11d111\\ .and welitlier do lays. 

NOTe; This Clumge 01;der_do(ls not illcht<le ncijustments to the- C-011tract· S111n or .Gm1ran_teedMaxirm1in l?l'lce, or the:Contrn~t 
Time, that have been tmthorfaed ~y C.onslrnclion Change Directive 11l1ti1·1he cost and time J1ave been !!greed upon by bollt tho 
Owtier·nnd Conf~nctor, ill which case a Chango Order ls·execnted to supersede the Coostruction Challge Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAC'l'OR AND OWNeR. 

JlCA Archileerurc, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm 11am.r) 

S!GNAYURE 

Ralph Cooper, Vlce•l'tesfdem 
PRINTl:O NMfE ANO TITLE 

2019.03.13 
DATE 

Kenton County 13onrd ofBducution 

SIGNATURE 

, Dlrecclor of Supporl Opura1!1111~ 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AIA Documanl 0701™ u 2~17. copyllghl G 1971,!, 1987, 2000, :«JI>! anu 2017 by Tile AnlOl!c.$0 ln~li!Ul&OJ-1\rtllltects. All rl{IIIISTf$9}\/0IJ, WAliNINO: Tnl$ 
AIA" Ooeume11t ,~ pr<1toototl hy U,S, CopyrlgJ1l Law and fntemallonal rr•alles. Unauthortnd roproductlon or distribution of tlils ALA.• Ob6umont, or 1 
llflY portion of It, may rtauH In uvore civil 1111d on min al pona11101, and wJII bo prosocutod l<t tho ,nax1111urn cxtont pOB$1lJl& umlortho fijW. This 
d~umont was produced by AJA aoltwaro et 10:49:32 ET on 03/13not9 under Order No. 272914·1021 whloll eJCplros on 01/11/2020, and 1, not for resale. 
User Hotu: (368AOMD) 



I AIA Document G701" - 2017 
Change Order 
PROJECT: (Namo and address) 
Pf)m I • Secure Entry Addlllon lo 
Hlnsdnlc Blomontnry 
440 Dudley Road 
Edgewood, KY 4 IO 17 

OWNER: (Namo <md address) 
Konton County Donni ofllducntlon 
1055 Bnton Dl'lve 
Ft. Wl'lght, KY 4l017 

THE CONTRACT 18 CHAN OED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Con1rnct Jlor: Oencrnl Construction 

Dntc: 20 I 8.03.05 

ARCHITECT: (Nm11c and address) 
PCA Architect111·0, PSC 
1881 Dlxe Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 1011 

CHANOE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Chongo Ordor Nmnbor: LcoMRsonry-001 

Dnto: 2019.03.13 

CONTRACTOR: (Namo mu/ atltll'ess) 
u:o Mosonr)' P1oducts, l110. 

P.O. Box687 
Hopkinsville, KY 42241 

(l11sel'I a <lefa//8d ifescrlptlo11 o/lhe cha11go muf, ff <1JJplicable, allach 01· l'e/m11cc s1ncf/lc c.vhlb/fs. Also /11c/11dc agrml 11po11 m(J11s/111e11fs 
alfl'lh11table to rxec11ted Co11stl'11ctlo11 Ch1111gc D/m:fil'qs.) 
ITEM NO, LeeMnso111y•0I-0l 
DESCRIPTION: Close 0111 purchnse order 
RBQUBSTBD DY: Gcnernl Conlrnctol' 
CONTRACT CH ANOE REASON CODE: Close out purchnse ordel' 
DEDUCT: $0.02 

TOTAL DBDUCT: $0.02 

The original Contino! Sum wos 
Tho not chnnge by 1uevfo11sly nnthorlied Clmngo Ordors 
The Contract Sum 11rlor to this Chnngo Order wos 
Tho Contrnct Sum wlll bo dccronscd by this Chnngo Order i11 tho 0111011111 of 
Tho now Contrnol Sum tnoludlng this Chnngo Order will bo 

Tho Contrnot 'ftmo wlll bo lnorensed by Zero (0} dnys. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

6,365.00 
0.00 

6,365.00 
0.02 

6,364.98 

The new date ofSnbstnntlnl Complollon wlll bo listed In lllo Project Monuol 011d os modified by Addc11d11111 ond wonthor doloys. 

NOTE: This Chnngo Order does not l11clude n<ljustmonts to tho Contrnct S11111 or Gunrnuteed Mnxlmu111 Prlco, or the Contrnct 
Ti nc,J.lul1.!.ulye been 1111lhMl?:.~.1Ll!y_QonsJnwlon GIJJulge.J)Jre_cllYe until the co_st nml thn.~ h11YP l>eel.LllgreedJtJ>Q1JJiyJ,_o_th the 
Owner and Contrnotor, 111 whloh onso n Chnnge Ord or ls oxooutcd to suporscdo tho Construction Chnngo Dlrcctlvo. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNllR, 

l'CA Archllcoturo, l'SC 
ARCHITECT (Finn 11111110) 

:+,,,, 71 :~..,..._._:=:,-: 
SIGNATURE 

Rolph Cooper. Vlcc•Presldcnt 
PRINTl:D NAME ANO TITLE: 

2019.03.13 
DATE 

Lee Mnsomy Products 

SIGN TUR!! 

0A0J \.-\oe½N'c, c ,y'C) 
PRINrno NAME AND TlTL!l , 

ry ~~ 1:2-,.:).Ng 
DATF. 

Kenton County Donrd of.liducntion 
OWNER (Firm 11e1111e) 

SIGNATURE 

1 Director of Support Operations 
PRINTED NAM!: AND TITLF. 

DATE 

AIA Documenl 0701"'" 2011. Copy1lghl © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 end 2017 by Tho Antorlcan lnslitute of Arc111t,c1,. All rlohts rosorved, WAflNIPlO: r 11'1s 
All\,. Oocumonl ts proloclo,l hy U.S. Co))yrlohl Law amt lnlo111 a\lonol Troall os , U11m•lhorJzod roproducllon -or dlsltl hullon of this AIA~ 000 11 ,iionl, or 
any portion of II, may roau ll ln sovo,o clvll 01111 o•lmlnol 11onal1101, nnclwllJ ho 11ro1ooulo1rto lho n;i~xlmum oxlonl 1ioulhto·unrlo1 tho low, This 
document was produced by AIA sof~•,aro RI 11 :17:20 ET on 03/13/2019 und~1 ·order No. 2729141921 whlc~ explrii"s·on 01/11/2020, Rnd Is not /or resale, 
Usor Nolos: (3881\DA40) 

1 



,AJA Document G701" -2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Phaso I - Sccuro Entry Addition to 
1-linsdnlo Elcmcntnry 
440 Dudley Road 
Edgewood, KY 4!017 

OWNER: (Name a11d <tddress) 
Kenton County Board ofl!ducnlion 
I 055 Enton Drive 
Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Genernl Conslrnclion 

Dntc: 2018.03.05 

ARCHITECT: (Name a11d address) 
PCA Architcctmc, PSC 
1881 Dixc Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 1011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Chnngc Order Number: MuollcrRooling• 
001 
Date: 2019.03.13 

CONTRACTOR: (Name mu/ address) 
Mueller Roofing Dlslrlbutors, Inc. 
327 E. Wyoming Avenue 
Cincinnnti, OH 45215 

(/11serl a detal/ed descr/plio11 of the change mu/, If applicable, al/aclt or refenmct! spt!cljlc t!,\11ihl1s. Also h1cl11dc agl'l!Cd 11po11 adj11s1111e11/s 
allrlb11tab/c to executed Co11stmct/011 Change Dirccli1•es.) 
ITEM NO. MuellerRoofing•0 1-0 I 
DESCRIPTION: Close oul purchase order 
REQUESTED BY: General Conlrnctor 
CONTRACT CHANGE REASON CODE: Close out pnrchnse order 
DEDUCT: $1, 196. 7S 

TOTAL DEDUCT: $1,196.75 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by prcviously oulhorized Clmngc Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to lhls Change Order was 
Tho Contract Sum will bo decreased by this Chaugc Order in the 11moun1 of 
Tho new Contr11ct Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

14,850.00 
0.00 

14,850.00 
1,196.75 

13,653.25 

The now dntc ofSubslnntinl Complclion wlll be listed In the Projccl Mm111nl nnd ns modified by Addendum nnd wcnthor delnys. 

NOTE: This Clrnngc Orderdoes noffoclifilc mljustmcnistoiho Cont met S11111 or G1mrnnteed Mnximum Price, or tho Contract 
Time, that hnvc been authorlzed by Constrnction Change Directive until the cost nnd time hnvo been agreed upon by both lho 
Owner and Contrnctor, in which case n Change Order is executed to snpcrscde the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

l'CA Architcctnre1 PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm 11a111e) 

4· er , v ~ It 

SIGNATURE 

Rolph Cooper, Vice•l'resldcnl 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.03.13 
DATE 

·, 
Kenton County Board ofEducnlion 
OWNER (Firm 11a1110) 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

l>IJV I/.) t · lltltJtJl-1 5i-,tc.5 r/t,1& 
1 
Director of Support Oporntious 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

//·-£/ I - 2 £J /9' 
DATE DATE 

AIA Document 0701 1" • ~017, Copy1ighl© 1879: 1887, 2000, 2001 end 2017 by The American !nstilulo of AtchiteclG, All rlghla rtaervod, WARNING: Thia 
AIA• Oocumenl 11 proloctod h)" U,S, Copyrlo'hni w ancl lnlorn1llon1I Tru Un. Un1ulho1l1td roproductlon 01 dl1tr lb ullon oMhla AIA• Oocumt nl, or 
any portion of II, m•~ reau·u In u voro clvll and ~rlmlnal ptnalllu , ant! will h• p101ecut1d to the max imum utont ponlbla undtr1ht law. This 
document was J>roduced by AIA soflware at 11:15:50 ET on 0311312010 under Ordo, No, 2729141921 which explios on 011111:i020, end Is notfor resale. 
Ueor Notoa: (3B9ADA47) 

1 



IAIA Document G701" - 2017 
Change Order 
PROJECT: (Nams muf addl'ess) 
Phase I • Secure Entry Addition to 
I lfnsdale Blomentary 
440 Dudley Road 
Edgewood, KY 410 l 7 

OWNER: (Nam, and addresi) 
Kenton County Board ofllducarlou 
I OSS Eat.on Drive 
Ft. Wright, KY 4IOl7 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANOEO AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: General Conslructlon 

D111e: 2018.03.05 

ARCHITECT: (Na111e 011d address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 DlxeHlghway, Sttlle 130 
Ft. Wrlght,KY 1011 

CHANGE OROER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: WlldorWlnnolson• 
001 
Date: 2019.03.13 

CONTRACTOR: (Name a11d address) 
Wilder Winnelso11 
l 00 Beacon Drlve 
Wilder, KY 41076 

(l11Ssrl a de/a/led desorlprlon of /lte clta11gq and. I/ applicable, allach or l'e/ere11ce spec(/ic exhlhlfs. Also IJ1Cl11de agretd 1111011 a({Jus/1111111/~ 
attrlblllable to execllfed Comlr11c1/011 Change Directives.) 
ITEM NO. WUderWhmelson -01-0 I 
DESCRIPTION: Close oul purchase order 
RBQUHSTBD BY: General Contractor 
CONTRACT CHANGE REASON CODE: Close out purchase ordel' 
DEDUCT: $358.76 

TOTAL DEDUCT: $358.76 

The original Contract Sum was 
Tho not ch1111go by previously 11uthorized Change Orders 
Tllo Contracl Sum prior lo this Change Order was 
Tho Conlracl Su111 will be decreased by this Change Order l11 the runount of 
The new Contract Su111 lncludlng this Chaugc Order will be 

'l11e Contract l'imo wlll bo increased by Zero (0) daya. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

6,033.67 
0.00 

(1,033.67 
358.16 

5,674,91 

The now date ofS11bstan1lal Completion wlll be listed in the Project Manual and as inodlflcd by Addendum and weather delays. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjuslmenls to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxltm1111 Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner 1md Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constmcllon Change Dlreclive. 

NOT VALlO UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT1 CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Arohlteolure1 PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm 11a111e) 

t I' I • '"'•~-,i;',c.-L, 

SIONATURI! 

Rfllph Cooper, Vlce•Ptcildent 
PRINTl!O NAME ANO TITLE 

2019.03.13 
DATE 

Wilder Wlnnelson 
CONTAACTOR (Firm name) 

~duYr= IATURE 
J1n& Le iftv1tt.t11. 

/>Rf NTEO NAME AND TITLE 

DA 
:(fd~19 

Kenton County Board ofI!ducation 
OWNER (Firm 11a111e) 

SIGNATURE 

1 Director ofS11ppor1 Operations 
PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE 

DATI! 

AIA Oooumenl 070f1M ~ 20(7. COJ]yrlghtC 1~79, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by lhD An\eri¢Jn lnltitutD ol Al¢hllec1,. All rights r•urved, WARNING: Thi• 
AfA' Dooum1nl 11 p10\1ot•d by U,8. Copyright Law and lnt11nallon1J Trtatln. Un1uthorlud reprorluollon or dltlllbullon ofthl1 AIA• Document, or 
any porllon of H, may ruull In Hv•r• •Ml and •rlmln•f p•n•ftln. and WIii bt prououltd to tht maximum txtent poulblo undortne raw, Thie 
clocumenlwaa p1()(!u~ by AIA ioftware at 11:27:43 ET on 03/13/2010 undar Order No. 2729141921 whleh expltn oo 01/1112020, and I• nol tor roule, 
U1tr ffolu: (3DMDA4C) 

-------··--···------··· ··--··· 

1 


